10GBASE BIDI SFP+ 40KM Optical Transceiver with DDM IP-HFLK40B23(32)X
Rev. 1.0 Page1
PRODUCT FEATURES
 Up to 11.3Gbps Data Links
 1270nm DFB laser transmitter and APD/TIA receiver for IP-HFLK40B23
 1330nm DFB laser transmitter and APD/TIA receiver for IP-HFLK40B32
 Up to 40km on 9/125µm SMF
 Hot-pluggable SFP footprint

 Compliant with IEEE 802.3ae
 RoHS Compliant
Ordering information
Part Number Data Rate (Gb/s) Media Wavelength(nm) Operating
distance(km) Temperature(℃)
IP-HFLK40B23C 10.3125 SMF 1270T/1330R 40 0~70
IP-HFLK40B32C 10.3125 SMF 1330T/1270R 40 0~70
IP-HFLK40B23I 10.3125 SMF 1270T/1330R 40 -40~85
IP-HFLK40B32I 10.3125 SMF 1330T/1270R 40 -40~85
10GBASE BIDI SFP+ 40KM Optical Transceiver with DDM IP-HFLK40B23(32)X
Rev. 1.2 Page2
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
IP-HFLK40B23(32) SFP+ transceivers are compatible with the Small Form Factor Pluggable
Multi-Sourcing Agreement (MSA). The transceiver consists of five sections: the LD driver, the